double–hit scenario. Among the OECD economies, Korea is expected to lose
least, “only” 2.5 percent of GDP. China is about to record a negative growth
after more than 30 years of strong growth, and the decline is expected to be 3.7
percent. The US is expected to decline by 8.5 percent.

Despite the overall very negative impact, there will be sectoral differences.
Statista (2020a) showed that manufacturing, travel and transportation are
expected to suffer most, due to severe impacts of the virus through several
channels – from personnel, supply chains, through operations, revenue, as
well as overall effects (Figure 7). All fields of influence are expected to have
a severe impact on both manufacturing and travel and transportation. The
financial sector and the public sector are expected to be least impacted by
the virus, which is already evident from the sectoral growth data (Figure 5,
Tables A2, A3).

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

United StatesSloveniaOECDJapanGermanyFranceEuro areaChina

2020 Single hit 2020 Double hit 2021  Double hit2021 Single hit

Figure 6. Forecasted economic growth for 2020 and 2021 in case of a single
 or doublehit scenario in the selected OECD countries

Source: OECD, 2020a.

bukla.indb   42bukla.indb   42 02/11/2020   14:4202/11/2020   14:42

— 43 —

A comparative assessment of the impact of COVID-19 on consumer oriented
sectors reveals further differences in the estimated impact on 2020 revenues
(Table 3). While sales of drinks and travel and mobility goods (including cars,

0 5 10 15 20 25

Public Sector

Banking, Financial Services & Insurance

Universities & Colleges

Media & Entertainment

Non-profits

Healthcare & Life Sciences

High Tech & Telecommunications

Energy & Resources

Retail

Travel & Transportation

Manufacturing

Personnel Operations Revenue Overall AssessmentSupply chain

5 5 5 5 5

5 5 5 5 5

5 4 5 4 5

4 4 5 4 4

3 4 5 5 4

2 5 4 4 4

5 4 1 5 4

3 5 2 3 4

5 2 1 5 4

3 3 1 5 3

4 2 1 3 3

Figure 7. Expected coronavirus impact index by industry and field -
 minor (1) to severe (5) in 2020*

Source: Statista, 2020a.

Table 3. Revenue adjustments due to the COVID-19 pandemic
  by consumer sectors

Hight impact
Revenue loss by >10%

Medium impact
Loss by 5-10%

Small impact
Revenue loss by <5%

Resilient
Unchanged in 2020

Improved
Increase in 2020

• Alcoholic drinks

• eServices

• Hot drinks

• Luxury goods

• Mobility services

• Motorcycles

• Non-alcoholic
drinks

• Passenger cars

• Travel and tourism

• Accessories

• Advertising

• Apparel

• Consumer
electronics

• Digital advertising

• Eyewear

• FinTech

• Footwear

• Furniture
Household
appliances

• OTC
Pharmaceuticals